Loraine M. Johns	
15031 Seeley HUR	*2421308037*
Harvey, IL 60426	Doc# 2421308037 Fee \$41.00 ILRHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE:\$0.00
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	CEDRIC GILES
	COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Date: 7/31/2024 2:10 Pm
Loraine M. Jones	PAGE: 1 OF 3
1503/ Sedey Ave	
Harvey, FL Goyla	
LINOIS REAL PROPERTY TRANS	FER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (TODI)
PURSUANT TO §	755 ILCS 27/1 ET.SEQ.
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to	o as a TODI), which was completed and signed before a
notary public on the following page,	a
by the property owner or owners, whose name(c), is/are:	raine Mi) our s
and currently live(s)at the street address of: 1503 (Seeley
in the City of: Hance V	
and County of: Ook in the Sate	of: Illinois.
6 = 4/04	s of sound mind and disposing memory, do/does now
hereby make(s), declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and	/ / ·
property owner(s), is/ are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real estate	
Furthermore, this TODI is intended to transfer the following real pr	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITT	EN BELOW - or - SEE ATTACHED
	75.
	C
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN): 29-07-3	32-055-000
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 15031	seeley Ave
Marvey,	TL160426
Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and ca	pacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under
the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) nov	v hereby <u>CONVEY</u> and <u>TRANSFER</u> , effective upon the
death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u> , or last to die of the <u>OWNER</u> <u>BENEFICIARY</u> or <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the spec	<u>s,</u> tne above-described real property to the named cified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES.
DETAIL ICIARY OF DETAIL ICIARIES OF THE FOROWING PAGE IN THE SPEC	

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREFARED FINAL COPY

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFIGE STAFF MAYENG TOSSISTAMOUNG the preparation of this, or any legal document. 2.1.2023

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A) Debra Y. Foster	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)	
Michael D. Jones	_			
Rosalind E. Janes - Evan				
BENEFICIARIES. Also, if there are m FOLLOWING TENANCY 7,19E:	d, please attach separate sheet of panultiple beneficiaries, the OWNER(S) of IANTS IN COMMON W/RIGHT OF SURV	desire(s) receive the transfer, it sho	uld be BENEFICIARIES IN THE	
replace them: CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A) TIFFUN L. JONES		e owner/owners, the following CON CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall	
Trinesha D. Jones	<u> </u>			
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) here purposes set forth.	by swear and affirm that the foregoin	ng wishes were made as my/our free	and voluntary act for the	
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): LOY	-aine M. Jones	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):		
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	farame on Jones 7/18/24	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):		
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	2-18-24	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:		
WITNESS DECLARATION – THIS SECTION IS TO BE ATTESTED TO A NO SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF THE OWNER/OWNERS, ALL WITNESSES, AND ANOTARY PUBLIC: We, the undersigned witnesses, hereby certify that the foregoing TODI was executed and signed on the date referenced above, and signed by the owner(s) as her, his, or their voluntary TODI in our presence, at the request of her, him or them, and while also in the presence of one another. We also do now hereby swear and affirm that we are signing our names to this instrument with the belief and knowledge that the owner or owners, was or were, at the time of signing of sound mind and memory, and free from any undue influence or coercion by any parties, including us as witnesses.				
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A)	salind Jones - Zuns	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	nestra D. Jones	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	suld Jues Lua	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	Surerhal Jones	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	7/18/2024	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	18/2024	
STATE OF Illiwis	<u>NOTARY VERIFIC</u>) SS	DATE NOTARIZED:	18, 2024	
the owner or owners, and witness	in and for said County, in the State a ses, personally known to me to be th ument, appeared before me on the t nt as their free and voluntary act, for	ne same persons whose names are below date and below date and signed, sealed and below the same are the same in the same is a same and the same is a same in the same in the same is a same in the same in the same is a same in the same in the same is a same in the same	AFFIX NOTATION SELOW: AFFIX NOTATION SELOW: Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 12, 2026	
forth.		1/		

Page 2 of 2 - Transfer on Death Instrument - cookcountyclerkii.gov

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY: Munchaly My

Rev. 2.1.2023

2421308037 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

all interest in the following described Real Estate, the real estate situated in commonly known as 15031 Seeley, Harvey, I1 60426 , (st. address) legally described as:

County Clark's Office

Lot 35 and Lot 36 (except the North 15 feet thereof) in Block 152 in Harvey a Subdivision of the Southeast 1/4 and the East 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 South of the Indian Boundary Line in Section 7, Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Filinois.